503138775 01/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3185386

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| SETH M ENES | 01/13/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 301 NORTH FIRST STREET | |
| City: | MISSOULA | |
| State/Country: | MONTANA | |
| Postal Code: | 59801 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29514764 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)558-7890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 558 7890

Email: EFILER@IPLO.COM

Correspondent Name: IPLO-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICES

Address Line 1: 4100 MOORPARK AVENUE SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60514.304801 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL J. HUGHES | |
| SIGNATURE: | /MJH18/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/15/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExAssignment60514_304801#page1.tif source=ExAssignment60514_304801#page2.tif

PATENT 503138775 REEL: 034732 FRAME: 0496

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For:

U.S. Application

Inventors By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Seth M. Encs 219 E. Sussex Missoula, Montana 59801

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Sun Mountain Sports, Inc. 301 North First Street Missoula, Montana 59801 Montana Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HUB FOR BALANCED STRAP SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) the concurrently filed U.S. Design Patent Application and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation. division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

REEL: 034732 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ______ day of January 2015.

REEL: 034732 FRAME: 0498